

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4326 - 4327 of 2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S ADANI EXPORTS LTD.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete as Sole respondent is represented through Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate/ Caveator. However, Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
- 2 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230 M.C.S. Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4