

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 5/2013, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4326-4327/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 5/2013)

Date : 04-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the
appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 6th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar